Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anand S. Bedekar	11/06/2007
Ranjeev Agrawal	11/06/2007
Venkat Gopikanth	11/06/2007
Suresh Kalyanasundaram	10/30/2007
Vishnu Ram OV	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola, Inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Internal Address:	IL01-3rd Floor
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applicatio	on Number:	11913937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500394751

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-538-2725

Email: docketing.schaumburg@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola. Inc.

Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01-3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CE14028R

PATENT

REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0589

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. May		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=CE14028R_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			
source=CE14028R_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			
source=CE14028R_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif			
source=CE14028R_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif			
source=CE14028R_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif			
course-CE14029D EVECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page6 fif			

PATENT REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANAND S. BEDEKAR, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS; RAJEEV AGRAWAL, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS; VENKAT GOPIKANTH, BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS; SURESH KALYANASUNDARAM, BANGALORE, KRN, INDIA AND VISHNU RAM OV, TRIVANDRUM, KRL, INDIA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A DISTRIBUTED VIRTUAL MOBILITY AGENT (Docket No. CE14028R), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize

CE14028R Page 1 of 6 and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Deadlet		DATE: 11/06/2007	
Anand S. Bedekar			
STATE OF Illinois)		
COUNTY OF COOK)ss)		

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Anand S. Bedekar whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 6th day of

My commission expires: 5

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS EDWARD HAES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/04/11

> CE14028R Page 2 of 6

Rajeer Agrawal Rajeer Agrawal	DATE:
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF LOOK)ss	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rajeev Agrawal whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this the day of towerber, 2007.

Commission expires: 5/4/11

Commission expires: 5/4/11

Commission expires: 5/4/11

My commission expires: 5/4/11

Printed Name of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS EDWARD HAES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/04/11

> CE14028R Page 3 of 6

Venkat Gopikanth	DA	ATE:	6/07	
STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Cook)				
The undersigned Notary F certify that Venkat Gopikanth appeared before me this day delivered the instrument as t purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and	n whose name is a r in person and ac heir free and volu	subscribed to the cknowledged the intary act and d	ne foregoing instrument, at they signed, sealed and eed for the uses and	
My commission expires: 5/4/()		Notary Public		<u> </u>
OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS EDWARD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE O MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	HAES \$		Edward Haes e of Notary Public	

CE14028R Page 4 of 6

C- Mum Suresh Kalyanasundaram	DATE:(9ct. 30, 2007
•		,
Signed In:		
city: <u>BANKALORE</u>		
Country: NDIA		
Witness No.1 Signature	Date:	9 Oct 30 2007
VIHANG KAMBLE Witness No.1 Name		
# 203 Vars Crystal, 8th Cross Witness No.1 Residential Address		
Pai layout, Bangalon 560019 Witness No.1 Residential Address		
Witness No. 2 Signature	Date:	30-04-2007
TYOIHY BENEDICY Witness No.2 Name		
NO 19 'EKTA' STH CROSS PET Witness No.2 Residential Address HORAMAUU MAW PD , BANGAM Witness No.2 Residential Address	LA40 UT	
HOLAMAUU MAW CD, BANGAK Witness No.2 Residential Address	LORE- 213	

CE14028R Page 5 of 6

Vishnu Ram OV	DATE:	Oct	30, 2007
Signed In:			
City: BANGALORE			
Country: /ND/A			
Witness No.1 Signature NIHANG KAINBLE Witness No.1 Name ##203 Varcrystal, & th cross Witness No.1 Residential Address Pai layout, Bangalore 560019 Witness No.1 Residential Address	Date:	30th Oct	2007
Witness No.2 Signature Typlify BENEDICA Witness No.2 Name		30-0 cf	- 2007
NO 19 EKÎ H' 5 TH closs pti LA Witness No.2 Residential Address	4007		
HORAMAVU MAN RU BENEFICORE- Witness No.2 Residential Address	43		

CE14028R Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0596